period adjustment also released from restriction any prior period spending against the portion of these board-
designated endowments that were established with funds with donor restrictions.

This action had no net effect on the Foundation’s total financial position. However, the adjustment increased net
assets without donor restrictions and reduced net assets with donor restrictions by a like amount.

As of July 1, 2017, the adjustment increased net assets without donor restrictions by $84.2 million and reduced net
assets with donor restrictions by $84.2 million. For the year ended June 30, 2018, the adjustment increased the
change in net assets without donor restrictions by $6.6 million and reduced the change in net assets with donor
restrictions by $6.6 million. As of June 30, 2018, the adjustment increased net assets without donor restrictions by
$90.8 million and reduced net assets with donor restrictions by $90.8 million.

The correction of errors and adoption of ASU 2016-14 had the following effect on net assets at July 1, 2017:

Net Asset Class

As Originally
Presented at
July 1, 2017

Corrections
of Errors

As
Corrected

As a Result of
ASU 2016-14

Restated
July 1, 2017 After
Adoption of ASU

2016-14
Unrestricted Net Assets 6,260,536$   84,233,788$   90,494,324$   2,231$   -$
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 317,178,949   (83,770,056)   233,408,893   (2,231)   -
Permanently Restricted Net Assets 214,186,022   (463,732)   213,722,290   -   -
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions -   -   -   -   90,496,555
Net Assets With Donor Restrictions -   -   -   -   447,128,952

Total 537,625,507$   -$   537,625,507$   -$   537,625,507$

Ohio University
Notes to Financial Statements (Continued)

 June 30, 2019 and 2018

 91

The correction of errors and adoption of ASU 2016-14 had the following effect on net assets at June 30, 2018:

Net Asset Class

As Originally
Presented at
June 30, 2018

Corrections
of Errors

As
Corrected

As a Result of
ASU 2016-14

Restated
June 30, 2018 After

Adoption of ASU
2016-14

Unrestricted Net Assets 7,303,236$   90,812,063$   98,115,299$   60,966$   -$
Temporarily Restricted Net Assets 320,198,415   (90,347,947)   229,850,468   (60,966)   -
Permanently Restricted Net Assets 224,235,070   (464,116)   223,770,954   -   -
Net Assets Without Donor Restrictions -   -   -   -   98,176,265
Net Assets With Donor Restrictions -   -   -   -   453,560,456

Total 551,736,721$   -$   551,736,721$   -$   551,736,721$

This page intentionally left blank.

92

Required Supplementary Information